



Scholarship Announcement

Scholarship for the MBA Programme "European Management" from winter term 2023/24 - Application deadline extended to July 18th 2023!

"Postgraduate continued education for scientific female staff at Saarland University"

Target Group:

The scholarship is offered to female doctoral candidates and female post-doctoral fellows who are looking to gain a leading position in an international company after their employment at Saarland University.

The MBA Programme:

The MBA programme European Management has been providing excellence in executive education since 1990 and has been state-approved from the beginning. The programme is tailor-made for practicioners, international graduates, entrepreneurs and scientists who want to accelerate their career. Covering state-of-the-art management basics combined with a high focus on practical relevance, the MBA will equip participants with fundamental knowledge and managerial skills highly sought after by leading international companies. The programme consists of 15 classes (usually taking place from Wednesday to Saturday) as well as the Master's thesis. All classes are taught in English language. The programme can be finished in full-time (1 year) or part-time (up to 4 years).

The Scholarship:

There are two scholarships (50% of the tuition fees) awarded as part of the support programme of the Gender Equality Office of Saarland University.

Applications:

Please send your complete application documents (CV, Letter of motivation, Proof of English Language Skills) to:

Europa-Institut, Sektion Wirtschaftswissenschaft z.Hd. Frau Julia Senni, MA Campus, Gebäude A5 4 66123 Saarbrücken

Or apply by email to: info@mba-europe.de

Application deadline:

18. July 2023

Interview:

All applicants who succeed in the initial application process will be invited to a personal interview which will take place from middle of August 2023.

Contact:

Julia Senni, MA, Programme Manager, MBA Programme E-Mail: <u>j.senni@mba-europe.de</u> phone: 0681/302-2553 www.eiabm.de

Dr. Sybille Jung, Gender Equality Officer of Saarland University E-Mail: s.jung@mx.uni-saarland.de phone: 0681/302-4814 gleichstellung.uni-saarland.de